## 502137078 11/21/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Akihiro KITAHARA	11/12/2012	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OLYMPUS CORPORATION
Street Address:	43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku,
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	151-0072

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13683237

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2123195101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123194900

Email: VILLANI@HHPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: HOLTZ, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK PC

Address Line 1: 220 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: 16TH Floor

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001-7708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12557

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara Villani

Total Attachments: 1 source=12557assi#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029336 FRAME: 0733

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

-0072 Japan			
nowledged, the undersigned ASSIG ne invention entitled	NOR hereby sel	ls, assigns	and transfers to
062287 and/or for which applica	ation for Letters	Patent of t	the United States
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)			
data, when known.	y autnortzea to i	insert in (E	) the specified
r the full term or terms for which th	e said Letters Pa	n, division tent(s) ma	i, renewal, y be granted and
ent, for securing, maintaining and e s) and the issuance of said Letters F other legal proceeding which may a	nforcing protect atent(s), in any	tion for sai	d invention, ce, reissue,
have) affixed his/her/their signature	e(s).		
Akihiro KITAHARA	Nov	12,	2012
(Type Name)		(Date)	-
(Type Name)	APPA	(Date)	
(Type Name)	***************************************	(Date)	A STATE OF THE STA
(Type Name)	dental programme and the second secon	(Date)	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
(Type Name)		(Date)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.  Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.  Assignee of execution of application and or the full term or terms for which the application(s) and Letters Patent(s). Et and without charge to but at the ent, for securing, maintaining and east) and the issuance of said Letters Fother legal proceeding which may are greater assignments and declar have) affixed his/her/their signature.  Akihiro KITAHARA  (Type Name)  (Type Name)	and/or for which application for Letters  (Insert date of execution of application, if not continuate of the full term or terms for which the said Letters Pataplication(s) and Letters Patent(s)").  Et and without charge to but at the expense of said ent, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protect s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in separate assignments and declarations, taking all thave) affixed his/her/their signature(s).  Akihiro KITAHARA  (Type Name)  (Type Name)  (Type Name)	anowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns the invention entitled  DE2287 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of a (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)  Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (Index) and the insert in (Insert data, when known.  Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (Index) application or the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").  Eta and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relating separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful of the have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).  Akihiro KITAHARA  (Type Name)  (Date)  (Type Name)  (Date)  (Type Name)  (Date)

**RECORDED: 11/21/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 029336 FRAME: 0734